

APEEJAY SURRENDRA PARK HOTELS LIMITED

Date: January 09, 2025

Listing Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot

No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India

Symbol: PARKHOTELS **ISIN No.:** INE988S01028

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department

1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort Mumbai – 400001, India

Scrip Code: 544111 **ISIN No.:** INE988S01028

Subject: Intimation with respect to the soft opening of 'Zone Connect by The Park' in Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

We are pleased to announce the soft opening of 'Zone Connect by The Park' in Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh. This 40-room hotel, situated in the heart of Kumbh City, opens at an opportune time, coinciding with the beginning of the auspicious Maha Kumbh 2025.

The hotel will offer an array of thoughtfully designed facilities and amenities to cater to diverse guest requirements. These include an all-day dining vegetarian restaurant, Café C, a banquet space known as Townhall with a capacity to accommodate up to 100 guests, and a meeting room called Grey Zone designed for up to 30 guests. Additionally, the property features the Vitalia Spa & Fitness Centre, providing an ideal space for relaxation and rejuvenation.

With this addition, 'The Park' and the 'Zone by The Park' portfolio now includes 35 operational hotels, with a total inventory of 2450 keys.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

For Apeejay Surrendra Park Hotels Limited

Shalini Keshan (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Membership No.: ACS-014897

17 Park Street, Kolkata – 700 016 Telephone: 033 2249 9000 Fax: 033 2249 4000 Email: resv.cal@theparkhotels.com Website: www.theparkhotels.com